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From: Suzy Schappert
To: dawndu2112@aol.com
Date: 3/2/2005 8:19:43 AM
Subject: Chesapeake Terrace

Suzanne, The Board of Appeals decision dated April 16, 2004 granted a time extension for an additional 2
years to the requirement that a building permit be obtained within 1 year and construction completed
within 2 years and implementation and completion of SE for 2 years.

The 2 years runs from the date of the decion--April 16, 2004--thus expiration is April 16, 2006.

CC; Villemaire, Lois
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SUSANNE KOSTER HENLEY X%

ATTORNEY AT LAW
P.0. BOX 2356
47 WEST STREET
ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21404-2356

ANNAPOLIS (410) 280-0530 BALTIMORE (410) 269-1516 FAX (410) 280-2029

April 12, 2005

Ms. Suzanne Schappert
Office of Planning & Zoning
2664 Riva Road

Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Re:  Chesapeake Terrace/National Waste Managers, Inc.

Dear Ms. Schappert:

On behalf of the applicant, Chesapeake Terrace/National Waste Managers, Inc., I am
writing to explain the request for variance to Anne Arundel County Code Section 12-107, which
requires that a special exception use be completed and in operation within two years.

As you are aware, this applicant has obtained a special exception for a sand and gravel
and rubble landfill use on property located on Patuxent Road in Odenton, Maryland. This use is
subject to Maryland State regulations by the Department of the Environment as well as County
regulation. This applicant was previously granted variances to Section 12-107 under case
e BA62-03V for the landfill and BA63-03V for the sand and gravel operation, dated April
{6, 2005, %y the County Board of Appeals. Although the applicant has been diligently pursuing
\is projeét approval through the Department of the Environment since the original approval, a
perinithas not yet been issues. The State permitting process is a tedious and time-consuming
process. The applicant cannot implement the use until a State permit is approved.

Accordingly, this applicant is requesting a variance of two years additional time in which
to implement the approved special exceptions. Please advise if you require additional
information.

Sincerely,

Susanne Koster Henley

SKH/dd
Enclosure
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case # 2000 -0 [SH-V 2 ANNE ZONE ALEX _(2
FEE PAID W ARUNDEL 200 MAPGHIY 1000_6;&_
DATE COUNTY_ CRITICAL AREA: NA
] MARY LAND IDA__ LDA__RCA
A5t W7 VARIANCE APPLICATION

Applicant: Chesapeake Terrace/National Waste Managers, Inc.
(All persons having 10% or more interest in property)

Property Address: 4 6 acres on Patuxent Rd., Odenton (Rubble £i111)
107 99 acres on Patuxent Rd., 0 enton an ravel

\ Property Location: 4300 andg %;Zfeet of frontage on the (n@yew side of
L\_ nt Road street, road, lane, etc.; 1500 feet

e
Re (n,s,e_(if;of Bragers Road
3 Tax Account Nmbeﬁ%% Tax District 4th Council District 4th

street, road, lane, etc. (nearest intersecting street).

Waterfront Lot CornerLot Deed Title Reference 3687/83
§ Zoning of Property ®* Lot # TaxMap 36 Block 8 Parcel 20+117
3 Area (sq. ft. or acres) 481.6 Subdivision Name
=4 T07-.99

Description of Proposed Variance Requested (Explain in sufficient detaitincluding distances from
property lines, heights of structures, size of structures, use, etc.) Yariance to AA Co., Code Section

Lz_l_Ql,_:g_gg_L_;_gLMexcepuon rubble landfill and sand and

gravel use to be in operation within two years. Maryland Dept. of

mmmmﬁmﬂ—ﬁﬁn—wﬁeﬁ&—ﬂw
Appeals BA120-90S, BA26-91S, BA27-91V. Variance BA62-03V, BA63-03V.

The applicant hereby certifies that he or she has a financial, contractual, or proprietary interest equal to or in
excess of 10 percent of the property; that he or she is authorized to make this application; that the information

shown on this application is correct; and that he or she will comp cable regulations of Anne Arundel
County, M?knds_\

Applicants S1 X Ownexis Si
413&,.;\4... F‘-a-uac bme—, Y .p+ fd‘rhlgm}v' Pret sebomis, U T
Print Name Print Name ]

2900 Linden Ave., Suite 300
Street Number, Street, PO Box

2900 Linden Ave., Suite 300
Street Number, Street, PO Box

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 Silver Spring, Maryland 20910
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
_ 30-495- 1520 L Bo1-495-1520
Home Phone Work Phone Home Phone Work Phone
For Office Use Only

Application accepted by Anne Arundel County, Office of Planning and Zoning:

i oditupard— s o

Signature Date '




Anne Arundel Soil Conservation District

Heritage Office Center
Suite 150, MS #7001, 2662 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 Telephone (410) 222-7822

May 24, 2005

Ms. Ramona Plociennik

Zoning Division, Office of Planning and Zoning
Anne Arundel County Heritage Office Center
2664 Riva Road, MS #6301

Annapolis, MD 21401

Dear Ms. Plociennik:

Subject: CHESAPEAKE TERRACE; 2005-0155-V & 2005-0156-V

The variances received May 20, 2005 have been reviewed and the District has no
objection to permit an extension in time for the implementation and completion of the
previously approved Special Exceptions for the Rubble Landfill or the Sand and Gravel
Operation.

Singerely,

ffrey F. Opel
District Manager

JFO:MAEX:sew

District programs and services are offered on a nondiscriminalory basis, without regard to race, color, nalional origin, religion, sex, age. marital status, or handicap



